502576645 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 3

source=New Pattent Assignement Confirmed 11-20-2013#page1.tif

source=Patent name change -not yet filed#page1.tif source=Patent name change -not yet filed#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2622590

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
MSI TELEMED, LLC	;			06/24/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SIXTHSENSE	MEDTE	ECH, LLC			
Street Address:	3950 RCA BL	3950 RCA BLVD. SUITE 5000				
City:	PALM BEACH	PALM BEACH GARDENS				
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33410	33410				
Property Type Patent Number: 83748		837488	Number 89			
	E DATA	837488	39			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (561)626-10-						
Phone: 5616261011						
Email: elunsford@elelawfirm.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: EDWIN C. LUNSFORD, III						
Address Line 1: 2000 PGA BLVD. STE 3200A						
Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33408						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NAME CHANGE SIXTHSENSE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EDWIN C. LUNSFORD, III			
Signature:			/Edwin C. Lunsford III/			
Date:			11/20/2013			
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

PATENT REEL: 031642 FRAME: 0035



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 20, 2013

PTAS

ED LUNSFORD 2000 PGA BLVD. STE 3200A PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33408

502574288

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/19/2013 REEL/FRAME: 031630/0836 NUMBER OF PAGES: 20

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: SIXTHSENSE 11-19-2013

ASSIGNOR:

SYSTEMSONE, LLC DOC DATE: 03/08/2013

ASSIGNEE:

MSI TELEMED, LLC 3950 RCA BLVD. SUITE 5000 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12814170 FILING DATE: 06/11/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8374889 ISSUE DATE: 02/12/2013

TITLE: MULTIPLE-INPUT SELECTABLE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED DISPLAY AND CONTROL

FUNCTIONS UNIT FOR ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY AND THE LIKE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 031642 FRAME: 0036

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
	Name: SixthSense MedTech, LLC				
MSI Telemed, LLC	Internal Address:				
Additional accords					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	.				
Execution Date(s) June 24, 2013	Street Address: 3950 RCA Blvd., Suite 5000				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement	City: Palm Beach Gardens				
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33410				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	8374889				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: SixthSense MedTech, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00				
Internal Address: Attention: CEO	100 (07 01 11 1.21(11) & 5.41) \$0.00				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3950 RCA Blyd., Suite 5000	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information				
State: FL Zip:33410					
Phone Number: (561) 232-2929	_				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: yriddle@6smedtech.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: 4/4/2013					
Signature					
Yancy Riddle	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:59 PM 06/24/2013 FILED 02:57 PM 06/24/2013 SRV 130808546 - 5290655 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MSI TELEMED, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The Name of the Limited Liability Company is

SixthSense MedTech, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 24 day of 2013.

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Byon Phillips

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 031642 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 11/20/2013